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CSA Staff Notice 45-XXX 

Guidance for using the start-up crowdfunding registration and 

prospectus exemptions 
 

 

XX, 202X 

The Canadian Securities Administrators (CSA) have implemented National Instrument 45-110 

Start-up Crowdfunding Registration and Prospectus Exemptions to provide a further option for 

start-ups and early stage businesses to raise capital using securities crowdfunding (the prospectus 

exemption). 

Staff (staff or we) of the CSA have prepared this Staff Notice (this Notice) to assist issuers with 

raising capital using the prospectus exemption and businesses proposing to operate a funding portal 

to facilitate the use of the prospectus exemption. 

This Notice includes the following documents:  

 Appendix 1 – Proposed Start-up Crowdfunding Guide for Businesses 

 Appendix 2 – Proposed Start-up Crowdfunding Guide for Funding Portals 

Questions 

Please refer your questions to any of the following: 

Elliott Mak  

Senior Legal Counsel, Corporate Finance 

British Columbia Securities Commission 

604-899-6501 

emak@bcsc.bc.ca 

 

James Leong  

Senior Legal Counsel, Capital Markets 

Regulation 

British Columbia Securities Commission 

604-899-6681 

jleong@bcsc.bc.ca 

 

Navdeep Gill 

Manager, Legal, Market Regulation 

Alberta Securities Commission 

493-355-9043 

Navdeep.Gill@asc.ca 

 

Denise Weeres 

Director, New Economy 

Alberta Securities Commission 

403-297-2930 

denise.weeres@asc.ca 

 

https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Aemak%40bcsc.bc.ca
mailto:jleong@bcsc.bc.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3ANavdeep.Gill%40asc.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Adenise.weeres%40asc.ca
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Gillian Findlay 

Senior Legal Counsel, Corporate Finance 

Alberta Securities Commission 

403-297-3302 

gillian.findlay@asc.ca 

 

 

Mikale White 

Legal Counsel 

Financial and Consumer Affairs 

Authority of Saskatchewan 

306-798-3381 

mikale.white@gov.sk.ca 

 

 

Chris Besko 

Director, General Counsel 

The Manitoba Securities Commission 

204-945-2561 

Chris.Besko@gov.mb.ca 

 

Sarah Hill 

Legal Counsel 

The Manitoba Securities Commission 

204-945-0605 

Sarah.Hill@gov.mb.ca 

 

Jo-Anne Matear 

Manager, Corporate Finance 

Ontario Securities Commission 

416-593-2323 

Toll free: 1-877-785-1555 

jmatear@osc.gov.on.ca 

 

Faustina Otchere 

Legal Counsel, Compliance and Registrant 

Regulation 

Ontario Securities Commission 

416-596-4255 

Toll free: 1-877-785-1555 

fotchere@osc.gov.on.ca 

 

Erin O’Donovan 

Senior Legal Counsel, Corporate Finance 

Ontario Securities Commission 

416-204-8973 

Toll free: 1-877-785-1555 

eodonovan@osc.gov.on.ca 

 

Adrian Molder 

Legal Counsel, Corporate Finance 

Ontario Securities Commission 

416-593-2389 

Toll free: 1-877-785-1555 

amolder@osc.gov.on.ca 

Gabriel Perras 

Analyst 

Autorité des marchés financiers 

514 395-0337, extension 4388 

Toll-free: 1-877-525-0337 

gabriel.perras@lautorite.qc.ca 

 

 

https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Agillian.findlay%40asc.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mikale.white%40gov.sk.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/Chris.Besko%40gov.mb.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/Sarah.Hill%40gov.mb.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Ajmatear%40osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:fotchere@osc.gov.on.ca
https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Aeodonovan%40osc.gov.on.ca
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https://oscer.osc.ca/otcsdav/nodes/6980958/mailto%3Agabriel.perras%40lautorite.qc.ca
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Jason Alcorn 

Senior Legal Counsel and Special 

Advisor to the Executive Director 

Financial and Consumer Services 

Commission (New Brunswick) 

506-643-7857 

Toll free: 1-866-933-2222 

jason.alcorn@fcnb.ca 

 

 

Abel Lazarus 

Director, Corporate Finance 

Nova Scotia Securities Commission 

902-424-6859 

abel.lazarus@novascotia.ca 

 

Peter Lamey 

Legal Analyst, Corporate Finance 

Nova Scotia Securities Commission 

902-424-7630 

peter.lamey@novascotia.ca 
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